

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16633/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 17/03/2011 in WA No.375/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

SADHNA TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Adv.
 Mr. Narinder Chaudhry, Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
 Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a bench of which one
of us (Madan B. Lokur, J.) is not a member.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master